MEDIATION ARBITRATION

IMaps

PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS,

ARBITRATION FEE SCHEDULE

Case Administration Fee

The party filing the claim for arbitration pays the case administration fee when the claim is filed.
Parties filing a counterclaim or third-party demand will be assessed a case administration fee The
case administration fee is non-refundable.

Value of the Case Case Administration Fee
Up to $500,000 $2,000

$500,000 - $1,000,000 $3,000

$1,000,000 - $10,000,000 $4,000

Over $10,000,000 $6,000

Counterclaims and Third-Party Demands | $500

Avrbitrator Hourly Compensation: The Arbitrator’s hourly compensation is set by the Arbitrator.

INTERIM STATEMENTS

Once an Arbitrator is selected, maps will issue an interim statement of charges, which will reflect
a portion of estimated time for the Arbitrator going forward. Thereafter, quarterly statements will
be issued to each party for estimated time of the Arbitrator for further handling of the case.

The parties will be billed for the Arbitrator’s time in equal shares. If the parties’ contract contains
an arbitration clause that stipulates a different allocation of fees and costs, the Arbitrator may
allocate arbitration costs and fees in the award, in accordance with the parties’ agreement.

Approximately 45 days before the final hearing, each party will receive an estimated final
statement. This will include a projection of all costs and fees to complete the arbitration. The
estimated final statement must be paid in full at least 30 days before the hearing date.

Payment of fees and costs is not contingent upon the outcome of the arbitration.

A carry charge of 1% per month shall be added to all charges beginning on the 10th day after the
invoice date. Venue for any disputes, whether for unpaid fees and costs or any other matter arising
out of or related to the arbitration proceedings shall be a court of appropriate jurisdiction in
Jefferson Parish Louisiana. If maps must pursue collection, it shall be entitled to reasonable
attorney’s fees of 33 1/3%.

AUTHORITY TO ENTER AGREEMENT
Each party and counsel to Arbitrate certifies that they have authority to bind themselves and their

clients to this Fee Schedule.
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